
St. Thomas Aquinas (17-7,9-4 ECC) -vs- Daemen (16-4,11-3 ECC)
02/17/23 at Lumsden Gymnasium, Amherst, NY

 
 

 
 
St. Thomas Aquinas 68

Daemen 77

Date: 02/17/23
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 278
Site: Lumsden Gymnasium, Amherst, NY
Referees: Mike LaCroix, Larry Hardesty, Robert McDow

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Thomas Aquinas 9 21 13 25 68
Daemen 10 15 24 28 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ericson,Sarah * 35 10-17 5-9 1-1 1-7 8 4 2 1 1 3 26
11 Cheatom,Trinity * 38 4-18 2-7 6-6 1-3 4 3 2 4 0 0 16
33 Leary,Erin * 38 5-14 2-7 0-1 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 1 12
25 Holguin,Angelique * 25 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 2 1 4
01 Huertas,Alexa * 18 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Watrobski,Kaitlyn 10 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 6
22 Reggio,Julia 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 2 2
05 Raposo,Joline 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Alifano,Melissa 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
12 Jaruseviciute,Karolina 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-67 11-30 7-8 12-21 33 17 8 10 4 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 10-21   47.62 % 5-11   45.45 % 0-1   0.00 %
Total 25-67   37.3 % 11-30   36.7 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Emborsky,Paige * 32 9-16 8-13 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 26
03 Paige,Alahna * 27 4-7 1-3 6-9 2-5 7 2 2 2 0 0 15
15 Ivy,Mickayla * 25 3-7 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 6 1 1 1 6
13 Matz,Kaytlyn * 20 3-8 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 6
24 Angeletti,Natalie * 19 1-4 0-1 4-4 1-9 10 0 1 1 0 1 6
01 McDuffie,Gabby 17 3-7 1-2 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 3 0 1 7
11 Hauer,Julia 16 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 1 5
10 Montgomery,Shyla 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
12 Pikett,Claire 13 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 5 2 0 0 0 2
20 Estrella,Alina 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
55 Maerkl,Marina 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 10-27 13-16 11-31 42 14 16 13 1 6 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-7   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 11-14   78.57 %
Total 27-59   45.8 % 10-27   37.0 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Aquinas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Daemen
MISS 3PTR by HUERTAS,ALEXA 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
09:33 MISS 3PTR by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CHEATOM,TRINITY 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ALAHNA
09:03 TURNOVER  by PAIGE,ALAHNA

STEAL  by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 09:03
GOOD JUMPER by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE(in the paint) 08:53 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CHEATOM,TRINITY --

08:29 MISS JUMPER by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 08:09

07:52 MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ALAHNA
REBOUND DEF by CHEATOM,TRINITY --

07:41 FOUL  by PAIGE,ALAHNA
MISS JUMPER by CHEATOM,TRINITY 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ALAHNA
07:17 MISS JUMPER by IVY,MICKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by CHEATOM,TRINITY(in the paint) 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
06:35 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by EMBORSKY,PAIGE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CHEATOM,TRINITY(in the paint) 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

06:02 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PAIGE,ALAHNA(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by LEARY,ERIN 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
05:44 MISS 3PTR by MATZ,KAYTLYN

REBOUND DEF by LEARY,ERIN --
GOOD JUMPER by ERICSON,SARAH 05:21 4-4

04:58 MISS JUMPER by ANGELETTI,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEARY,ERIN --
GOOD 3PTR by CHEATOM,TRINITY 04:48 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by LEARY,ERIN --

04:37 MISS 3PTR by MATZ,KAYTLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by PAIGE,ALAHNA

04:30 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ANGELETTI,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAIGE,ALAHNA

TURNOVER  by CHEATOM,TRINITY 04:14
04:14 STEAL  by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
04:07 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MATZ,KAYTLYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
03:48 SUB OUT by PAIGE,ALAHNA
03:48 SUB OUT by MATZ,KAYTLYN
03:48 SUB OUT by IVY,MICKAYLA
03:48 SUB OUT by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
03:48 SUB OUT by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
03:48 SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
03:48 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA
03:48 SUB IN by HAUER,JULIA
03:48 SUB IN by PIKETT,CLAIRE
03:48 SUB IN by ESTRELLA,ALINA

SUB OUT by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 03:48
SUB IN by ALIFANO,MELISSA 03:48
MISS 3PTR by CHEATOM,TRINITY 03:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:40 FOUL  by PIKETT,CLAIRE



SUB OUT by HUERTAS,ALEXA 03:40
SUB IN by REGGIO,JULIA 03:40
MISS JUMPER by LEARY,ERIN 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUER,JULIA
FOUL  by ALIFANO,MELISSA 03:31

03:20 MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CHEATOM,TRINITY 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:26 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

TURNOVER  by CHEATOM,TRINITY 02:09
02:09 STEAL  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

SUB OUT by ERICSON,SARAH 02:09
SUB OUT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 02:09
SUB IN by HUERTAS,ALEXA 02:09
SUB IN by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 02:09

01:59 TURNOVER  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
01:53 FOUL  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

GOOD JUMPER by REGGIO,JULIA(in the paint) 01:40 9-10 H 1
01:19 MISS 3PTR by ESTRELLA,ALINA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
01:12 TURNOVER  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

STEAL  by REGGIO,JULIA 01:12
MISS 3PTR by HUERTAS,ALEXA 00:57
REBOUND OFF by REGGIO,JULIA --
TURNOVER  by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 00:47

00:41 MISS JUMPER by MCDUFFIE,GABBY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 00:41

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
SUB OUT by ALIFANO,MELISSA 00:38
SUB OUT by REGGIO,JULIA 00:38
SUB OUT by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 00:38
SUB IN by ERICSON,SARAH 00:38
SUB IN by CHEATOM,TRINITY 00:38
SUB IN by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 00:38

00:34 MISS 3PTR by PIKETT,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by CHEATOM,TRINITY --
MISS JUMPER by LEARY,ERIN 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUER,JULIA
00:00 TURNOVER  by HAUER,JULIA

STEAL  by ERICSON,SARAH 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Aquinas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Daemen
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
10:00 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by HAUER,JULIA
10:00 SUB OUT by PIKETT,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,ALINA
10:00 SUB IN by PAIGE,ALAHNA
10:00 SUB IN by MATZ,KAYTLYN
10:00 SUB IN by IVY,MICKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
10:00 SUB IN by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

SUB OUT by HUERTAS,ALEXA 10:00
SUB IN by RAPOSO,JOLINE 10:00

09:52 TURNOVER  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
STEAL  by ERICSON,SARAH 09:52
MISS 3PTR by LEARY,ERIN 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ALAHNA



09:38 TURNOVER  by PAIGE,ALAHNA
STEAL  by LEARY,ERIN 09:38
GOOD JUMPER by RAPOSO,JOLINE(in the paint) 09:20 11-10 V 1

09:05 MISS 3PTR by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
-- REBOUND OFF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

08:53 MISS 3PTR by MATZ,KAYTLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by PAIGE,ALAHNA

08:41 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
-- ASSIST  by IVY,MICKAYLA

TURNOVER  by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 08:17
08:17 STEAL  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
08:00 11-16 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by EMBORSKY,PAIGE

-- ASSIST  by IVY,MICKAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by ERICSON,SARAH 07:46 14-16 H 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:43
SUB OUT by RAPOSO,JOLINE 07:43
SUB OUT by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 07:43
SUB IN by HUERTAS,ALEXA 07:43
SUB IN by ALIFANO,MELISSA 07:43

07:22 14-18 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by IVY,MICKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by ERICSON,SARAH(in the paint) 07:01
REBOUND OFF by ALIFANO,MELISSA --
GOOD LAYUP by LEARY,ERIN(in the paint) 06:56 16-18 H 2
ASSIST  by ALIFANO,MELISSA --

06:46 TURNOVER  by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by CHEATOM,TRINITY(in the paint) 06:20
REBOUND OFF by ALIFANO,MELISSA --
MISS JUMPER by ALIFANO,MELISSA(in the paint) 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by IVY,MICKAYLA
06:04 FOUL  by IVY,MICKAYLA
06:04 TURNOVER  by IVY,MICKAYLA
06:04 SUB OUT by PAIGE,ALAHNA
06:04 SUB OUT by MATZ,KAYTLYN
06:04 SUB OUT by IVY,MICKAYLA
06:04 SUB OUT by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
06:04 SUB OUT by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
06:04 SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
06:04 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA
06:04 SUB IN by HAUER,JULIA
06:04 SUB IN by PIKETT,CLAIRE
06:04 SUB IN by ESTRELLA,ALINA

MISS JUMPER by CHEATOM,TRINITY 05:46
REBOUND OFF by CHEATOM,TRINITY --
MISS JUMPER by HUERTAS,ALEXA(in the paint) 05:33
REBOUND OFF by ALIFANO,MELISSA --

05:30 FOUL  by PIKETT,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by HUERTAS,ALEXA 05:30
SUB IN by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 05:30

05:30 SUB OUT by PIKETT,CLAIRE
05:30 SUB IN by MAERKL,MARINA

MISS 3PTR by LEARY,ERIN 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

04:54 16-20 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCDUFFIE,GABBY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 04:36 19-20 H 1
ASSIST  by CHEATOM,TRINITY --

04:19 19-22 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HAUER,JULIA(in the paint)
04:04 FOUL  by HAUER,JULIA

GOOD 3PTR by ERICSON,SARAH 04:00 22-22
03:35 MISS JUMPER by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by MAERKL,MARINA
03:28 MISS JUMPER by MAERKL,MARINA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
03:03 FOUL  by ESTRELLA,ALINA
03:03 SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,ALINA
03:03 SUB IN by EMBORSKY,PAIGE

MISS 3PTR by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 02:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HAUER,JULIA

FOUL  by ERICSON,SARAH 02:31
SUB OUT by ALIFANO,MELISSA 02:31
SUB OUT by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 02:31
SUB IN by REGGIO,JULIA 02:31
SUB IN by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 02:31

02:21 22-25 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
-- ASSIST  by MAERKL,MARINA

GOOD JUMPER by CHEATOM,TRINITY(in the paint) 01:57 24-25 H 1
01:35 MISS JUMPER by MCDUFFIE,GABBY

BLOCK  by ERICSON,SARAH 01:35
REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
GOOD JUMPER by CHEATOM,TRINITY 01:22 26-25 V 1

01:05 MISS 3PTR by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by CHEATOM,TRINITY --

00:50 FOUL  by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
00:50 SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
00:50 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA
00:50 SUB IN by PAIGE,ALAHNA
00:50 SUB IN by ESTRELLA,ALINA

SUB OUT by ERICSON,SARAH 00:50
SUB IN by RAPOSO,JOLINE 00:50
GOOD FT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 00:50 27-25 V 2
GOOD FT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 00:50 28-25 V 3
SUB OUT by REGGIO,JULIA 00:50
SUB IN by HUERTAS,ALEXA 00:50

00:31 MISS LAYUP by MAERKL,MARINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEARY,ERIN --

00:06 FOUL  by ESTRELLA,ALINA
GOOD FT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 00:06 29-25 V 4
GOOD FT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 00:06 30-25 V 5

00:06 SUB OUT by MAERKL,MARINA
00:06 SUB IN by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
00:01 MISS JUMPER by PAIGE,ALAHNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 00:01
REBOUND DEF by RAPOSO,JOLINE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Aquinas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Daemen
10:00 SUB OUT by HAUER,JULIA
10:00 SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,ALINA
10:00 SUB IN by MATZ,KAYTLYN
10:00 SUB IN by IVY,MICKAYLA

SUB OUT by RAPOSO,JOLINE 10:00
SUB IN by ERICSON,SARAH 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by ERICSON,SARAH 09:43 32-25 V 7

09:32 32-27 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by PAIGE,ALAHNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EMBORSKY,PAIGE

MISS JUMPER by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

08:53 32-29 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by IVY,MICKAYLA
MISS LAYUP by LEARY,ERIN(in the paint) 08:32
REBOUND OFF by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by CHEATOM,TRINITY(in the paint) 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



08:00 MISS JUMPER by IVY,MICKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by HUERTAS,ALEXA --
MISS 3PTR by ERICSON,SARAH 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
07:40 MISS JUMPER by EMBORSKY,PAIGE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by HUERTAS,ALEXA 07:38

07:35 32-32 GOOD 3PTR by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by CHEATOM,TRINITY 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:58 32-35 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by EMBORSKY,PAIGE

-- ASSIST  by IVY,MICKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by HUERTAS,ALEXA 06:35
REBOUND OFF by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by HUERTAS,ALEXA(in the paint) 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MATZ,KAYTLYN
06:04 SUB OUT by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
06:04 SUB IN by HAUER,JULIA

SUB OUT by HUERTAS,ALEXA 06:04
SUB IN by REGGIO,JULIA 06:04

06:01 32-37 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by IVY,MICKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by MATZ,KAYTLYN

MISS 3PTR by ERICSON,SARAH 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ALAHNA

05:28 MISS 3PTR by MATZ,KAYTLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:24 SUB OUT by MATZ,KAYTLYN
05:24 SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
05:22 MISS 3PTR by EMBORSKY,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by ERICSON,SARAH 05:03
REBOUND OFF by ERICSON,SARAH --
GOOD 3PTR by ERICSON,SARAH 04:54 35-37 H 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by IVY,MICKAYLA
04:51 SUB IN by PIKETT,CLAIRE
04:30 35-40 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by EMBORSKY,PAIGE

-- ASSIST  by PIKETT,CLAIRE
04:11 FOUL  by PAIGE,ALAHNA
04:11 SUB OUT by PAIGE,ALAHNA
04:11 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA

GOOD FT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 04:11 36-40 H 4
GOOD FT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 04:11 37-40 H 3
FOUL  by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 04:03
SUB OUT by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 04:03
SUB OUT by LEARY,ERIN 04:03
SUB IN by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 04:03
SUB IN by ALIFANO,MELISSA 04:03

04:02 TURNOVER  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
STEAL  by REGGIO,JULIA 04:02
GOOD 3PTR by ERICSON,SARAH 03:51 40-40

03:33 40-43 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA

TURNOVER  by CHEATOM,TRINITY 03:18
03:18 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA

03:13 40-45 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by REGGIO,JULIA 02:51
02:51 STEAL  by HAUER,JULIA

FOUL  by CHEATOM,TRINITY 02:47
SUB OUT by REGGIO,JULIA 02:47
SUB IN by HUERTAS,ALEXA 02:47

02:47 40-46 H 6 GOOD FT by PIKETT,CLAIRE(fastbreak)



02:47 40-47 H 7 GOOD FT by PIKETT,CLAIRE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ALIFANO,MELISSA 02:33
SUB IN by LEARY,ERIN 02:33
MISS 3PTR by CHEATOM,TRINITY 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
02:02 TURNOVER  by HAUER,JULIA

MISS JUMPER by HUERTAS,ALEXA(in the paint) 01:53
REBOUND OFF by LEARY,ERIN --
MISS JUMPER by LEARY,ERIN(in the paint) 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PIKETT,CLAIRE
01:34 MISS 3PTR by EMBORSKY,PAIGE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
01:14 TURNOVER  by HAUER,JULIA

STEAL  by ERICSON,SARAH 01:14
GOOD JUMPER by ERICSON,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:07 42-47 H 5

01:07 FOUL  by PIKETT,CLAIRE
01:07 SUB OUT by HAUER,JULIA
01:07 SUB OUT by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
01:07 SUB IN by IVY,MICKAYLA
01:07 SUB IN by ESTRELLA,ALINA

SUB OUT by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 01:07
SUB IN by ALIFANO,MELISSA 01:07
GOOD FT by ERICSON,SARAH(fastbreak) 01:07 43-47 H 4
SUB OUT by ERICSON,SARAH 01:07
SUB IN by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 01:07
FOUL  by HUERTAS,ALEXA 00:53

00:43 43-49 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ESTRELLA,ALINA(in the paint)
FOUL  by CHEATOM,TRINITY 00:15
TURNOVER  by CHEATOM,TRINITY 00:15

00:15 SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
00:15 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA
00:15 SUB IN by PAIGE,ALAHNA
00:15 SUB IN by EMBORSKY,PAIGE

SUB OUT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 00:15
SUB IN by ERICSON,SARAH 00:15

00:08 MISS 3PTR by EMBORSKY,PAIGE
-- REBOUND OFF by ESTRELLA,ALINA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Aquinas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Daemen
SUB OUT by HUERTAS,ALEXA 10:00
SUB IN by REGGIO,JULIA 10:00
TURNOVER  by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 09:49

09:49 STEAL  by IVY,MICKAYLA
09:44 43-51 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PAIGE,ALAHNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by ERICSON,SARAH 09:44
SUB OUT by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 09:44
SUB IN by CHEATOM,TRINITY 09:44

09:44 43-52 H 9 GOOD FT by PAIGE,ALAHNA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by ERICSON,SARAH(in the paint) 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTRELLA,ALINA
FOUL  by ALIFANO,MELISSA 09:22

09:22 SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,ALINA
09:22 SUB IN by MATZ,KAYTLYN
08:54 MISS 3PTR by MATZ,KAYTLYN

REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
GOOD JUMPER by LEARY,ERIN(in the paint) 08:44 45-52 H 7

08:44 FOUL  by PIKETT,CLAIRE
MISS FT by LEARY,ERIN 08:44



-- REBOUND DEF by IVY,MICKAYLA
08:24 45-55 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PAIGE,ALAHNA

-- ASSIST  by PIKETT,CLAIRE
GOOD 3PTR by LEARY,ERIN 08:10 48-55 H 7

07:55 MISS JUMPER by IVY,MICKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by LEARY,ERIN --
MISS JUMPER by CHEATOM,TRINITY 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ALAHNA
07:39 48-57 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MATZ,KAYTLYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAIGE,ALAHNA
GOOD JUMPER by LEARY,ERIN 07:18 50-57 H 7

06:48 TURNOVER  by MATZ,KAYTLYN
06:48 SUB OUT by PIKETT,CLAIRE
06:48 SUB OUT by MATZ,KAYTLYN
06:48 SUB OUT by IVY,MICKAYLA
06:48 SUB IN by HAUER,JULIA
06:48 SUB IN by ESTRELLA,ALINA
06:48 SUB IN by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

SUB OUT by ERICSON,SARAH 06:48
SUB OUT by ALIFANO,MELISSA 06:48
SUB OUT by REGGIO,JULIA 06:48
SUB IN by RAPOSO,JOLINE 06:48
SUB IN by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 06:48
SUB IN by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 06:48
MISS 3PTR by LEARY,ERIN 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CHEATOM,TRINITY 06:25

06:25 SUB OUT by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
06:25 SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
06:21 50-59 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by HAUER,JULIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by LEARY,ERIN 06:21
06:21 50-60 H 10 GOOD FT by HAUER,JULIA

GOOD 3PTR by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 06:06 53-60 H 7
ASSIST  by RAPOSO,JOLINE --

05:51 MISS JUMPER by HAUER,JULIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN --

05:37 SUB OUT by HAUER,JULIA
05:37 SUB IN by IVY,MICKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by RAPOSO,JOLINE(in the paint) 05:27
05:27 BLOCK  by IVY,MICKAYLA

-- REBOUND DEF by IVY,MICKAYLA
05:00 MISS JUMPER by ESTRELLA,ALINA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 05:00
REBOUND DEF by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE --

04:47 FOUL  by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
04:47 SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
04:47 SUB IN by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

SUB OUT by RAPOSO,JOLINE 04:47
SUB IN by ERICSON,SARAH 04:47
GOOD JUMPER by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 04:44 55-60 H 5
ASSIST  by ERICSON,SARAH --

04:37 55-63 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by EMBORSKY,PAIGE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by IVY,MICKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by ERICSON,SARAH 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

04:11 MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ALAHNA
-- REBOUND OFF by IVY,MICKAYLA

04:03 MISS LAYUP by ANGELETTI,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
GOOD 3PTR by CHEATOM,TRINITY(fastbreak) 03:54 58-63 H 5
ASSIST  by ERICSON,SARAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:52



03:52 SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,ALINA
03:52 SUB IN by MATZ,KAYTLYN
03:27 58-66 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by EMBORSKY,PAIGE

-- ASSIST  by IVY,MICKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
FOUL  by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 03:12
SUB OUT by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 03:12
SUB IN by REGGIO,JULIA 03:12

03:12 58-67 H 9 GOOD FT by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
03:12 58-68 H 10 GOOD FT by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

GOOD JUMPER by ERICSON,SARAH 03:01 60-68 H 8
02:28 MISS 3PTR by IVY,MICKAYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by ERICSON,SARAH 02:15
02:03 60-70 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MATZ,KAYTLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IVY,MICKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by CHEATOM,TRINITY 01:44
REBOUND OFF by REGGIO,JULIA --

01:39 SUB OUT by IVY,MICKAYLA
01:39 SUB IN by PIKETT,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by LEARY,ERIN 01:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by ERICSON,SARAH 01:34
01:34 60-71 H 11 GOOD FT by PAIGE,ALAHNA
01:34 MISS FT by PAIGE,ALAHNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:33 FOUL  by PIKETT,CLAIRE
01:33 SUB OUT by PIKETT,CLAIRE
01:33 SUB IN by IVY,MICKAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by ERICSON,SARAH 01:27 63-71 H 8
ASSIST  by LEARY,ERIN --
FOUL  by ERICSON,SARAH 01:20

01:20 MISS FT by PAIGE,ALAHNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:20 63-72 H 9 GOOD FT by PAIGE,ALAHNA
GOOD 3PTR by LEARY,ERIN(fastbreak) 01:13 66-72 H 6
FOUL  by REGGIO,JULIA 01:07

01:07 SUB OUT by MATZ,KAYTLYN
01:07 SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,GABBY
01:07 66-73 H 7 GOOD FT by PAIGE,ALAHNA
01:07 66-74 H 8 GOOD FT by PAIGE,ALAHNA

MISS JUMPER by REGGIO,JULIA(in the paint) 00:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ERICSON,SARAH 00:51 68-74 H 6
FOUL  by LEARY,ERIN 00:50

00:50 MISS FT by PAIGE,ALAHNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:50 68-75 H 7 GOOD FT by PAIGE,ALAHNA
MISS JUMPER by CHEATOM,TRINITY(in the paint) 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
FOUL  by REGGIO,JULIA 00:40

00:40 68-76 H 8 GOOD FT by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
00:40 68-77 H 9 GOOD FT by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by ERICSON,SARAH 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE


